Post Graduate Department of Punjabi, University of Jammu, Jammu.

<u>Final admission list of candidates who have appeared in Entrance Test for admission to Ph.D. Programme for the session 2022-23:-</u>

Notification No.03

S.No.	Name with Parentage	Category	Admission for	Remarks
1.	Tegdhar Kour D/o Kulbinder Singh	Open	Ph.D.	Required original documents for verification and gap Affidavit.
2.	Charanjeet Singh S/o Sarwan Singh	Open	Ph.D.	Required original documents for verification.

No.PGD/Pbi/22/623-627

Dated: 27/10/22

(Prof. Baljeet Kour)

ricaa.

HEAD.

P.G. Deptt of Punjass, University of Jamana

(Amm

Copy to the:

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu, Jammu for information.
- 2. Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu, Jammu for information and n/action.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, University of Jammu for information.
- Director, Centre for IT, University of Jammu for uploading the same in the University of Jammu.
- 5. Notice Board.